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SUB FUND 

LABOR TRUSTEES MANAGEMENT TRUSTEES 

     Jason Grunenwald  - Chairman
Sheet Metal Workers Local 80 
17100 W. 12 Mile Rd – 2nd Floor 
Southfield, MI   48076-2115 
Telephone……….(248) 557-7575 
Fax…………………(248) 557-0297 
E-mail: jgrunenwald@smw80.org

Mike Wiedbusch - Secretary 
Allied Ventilation  21714 Schmeman 
Ave. Warren, MI 48089 

Telephone……….(586) 779-4300 
E-mail: mwiedbusch@alliedventilation.com

      Scott Lewis 
     Sheet Metal Workers Local 80 
     17100 W. 12 Mile Rd – 2nd Floor 
     Southfield, MI  48076-2115 
     Telephone……….(248)-557-7575 

E-mail: slewis@smw80.org

Randy Pagel
Bumler Mechanical 
6260 18 ½ Mile Rd. 
Sterling Heights, MI  48314-1311 
Telephone……….(586) 731-0028 
E-mail: randy.pagel@bumlermech.com

  Jason Constantine      
     20809 Valera 
     St. Clair Shores, MI  48080 
     Telephone……….(586) 615-9348 

E-mail: jasonjconstantine@yahoo.com

 Geoffrey Kimmel          
 EW Ensroth Company 
 24621 Schoenherr Road 
 Warren, MI  48089 
 Telephone……….(586) 755-3311 Ext.101 
E-mail: kimmelga@ewensroth.com

     Ed Zabik
  46192 Rocker 
  Macomb, MI  48044 
  Telephone……….(248) 941-3986 

E-mail: edzabik@gmail.com

 Ian Switalski
 Limbach Company 
 926 Featherstone Street 
 Pontiac, MI  48342 
 Telephone……….(248) 335-4181, ext. 5818 
E-mail: ian.switalski@limbachinc.com
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